2.40 p.m.

2.50 p.m.

2.55 p.m.

3.35 p.m.
3.35 pm.

Thursday, July 30 (Cont'd)

Seating in automobiles:

Car No. 1
The Queen
The Duke of Edinburgh
Equerry

Car No. 2
The Premier of Prince Edward Island
Mrs. Matheson
Lady-in-Waiting

Car No. 3
Mr. MacLean
Mrs. MacLean

Cars Nos. 4, 5 and 6
As required

Arrive Colosseum for demonstration by children.
Premier Matheson presents youth leaders. Her
Majesty is asked to accept bouquet and to
present three Girl Guide Gold Cords and
three Qucen Scout Badges.

The Queen and The Duke of Edinburgh re-enter
their automobile and leave Colosseum for
Race Track Grounds adjacent to Colosseum.

The Premier presents the President of Provincial
Exhibition Association (Cecil Stewart, Esquire)
and Mrs. Stewart, the Secretary (Commander
G. H. Buntain) and Mrs. Buntain, and Gen-
eral Manager (H. J. Kennedy, Esquire) and
Mrs. Kennedy.

Witness two heats of harness racing.

The Queen and The Duke of Edinburgh leave
the Race Track for Government House.
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